SUMMONS DISTRIBUTION LIS


ROYAL ARCH
 
Deputy Grand Superintendent
Harvey Basger
depgs18@gmail.com
2nd Provincial Grand Principal
Paul G Bowen, PGOrg
pb@pgbowen.com
3rd Provincial Grand Principal
David Hudson, PGStB
hudson909@btinternet.com

 
Assistants to the Provincial Grand Principals
Eastern  Steven Boyle
s.boyle210@btinternet.com
Manchester Mo Afsa
mafsapgp@gmail.com
Northern Aubrey Oldham
aubrey.oldham@sky.com
Southern  Peter Douthwaite
peter.douthwaite@virgin.net
Western Peter Faulkner
ptfaulkner@outlook.com

 Royal Arch District Officers
Ashton & Mossley Walter Spence
walter.spence@live.co.uk - 
Audenshaw Les Kay
kaylesw@yahoo.co.uk
Bolton Stephen Holcroft
spholcroft@gmail.com
Burnley & Pendle Michael Stubbs
mikestubbs1@hotmail.com
Bury Andrew Kinsey
akinsey24@sky.com
City East Pete Maguire
pnutuk@gmail.com
City East Brian Wilson
bjwilson152@gmail.com
City West William Lister
bill.lister@appleyardlees.com
City West John Roberts
johnspc@ntlworld.com
East Ribble Paul Smillie
paul.smillie@ntlworld.com
Oldham  Robert Whitlow
secretaryoarc@btinternet.com
Rochdale Andrew Evans
andrew.evans@briteng.co.uk
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